506483598 02/02/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6530374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER HO	04/03/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APEX.AI, INC.	
Street Address:	979 COMMERCIAL STREET	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17165817
Application Number:	17165834

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6192381900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET, SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125273-0003CT01,-0003CT02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NADINE A. HAHN	
SIGNATURE:	/Nadine A. Hahn/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2021-02-02\_Assignment\_As-Filed\_US\_17165817\_US\_17165834#page1.tif

PATENT 506483598 REEL: 055119 FRAME: 0776

125273-003UT1

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Christopher Ho (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the inventor of certain new and useful improvements for which United States patent application number 16/375,747 entitled EFFICIENT AND SCALABLE THREE-DIMENSIONAL POINT CLOUD SEGMENTATION was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 4, 2019 :

AND WHEREAS, Apex.AI, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware entity, with its principal place of business at 979 Commercial Street, Palo Alto, CA 64303, desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the invention, the patent application, and any patents and equivalent legal protections that are obtained thereon in the United States and in any foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the invention, the patent application, and any patents and equivalent legal protections that are obtained thereon in the United States and in any foreign countries, including any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes, reissues, or legal equivalents thereof, for the full term(s) for which the same is granted, including all rights to claim priority under any International Convention or Treaty.

ASSIGNOR, in accordance with the present Assignment, hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents, and officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereof, to issue any patents obtained on the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with the present Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns or their legal representatives any documents, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce the invention and any applications, patents, and equivalent legal protections directed thereto in the United States or in any foreign country.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that upon request from ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns or their legal representatives. ASSIGNOR will promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents relating to this invention and any applications, patents, or legal equivalents directed thereto that are known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and that ASSIGNOR will testify in any legal proceeding related thereto.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP to insert the application number and the filing date of the application in the appropriate blanks in the first paragraph.

Date: OH/03/2019 Inventor - Christopher Ho

ASSIGNEE - Apex.Al, Inc.

Date: OSA

Name: Jan Becker
Title: President & CEO

PATENT REEL: 055119 FRAME: 0777

**RECORDED: 02/02/2021**